## March 9, 2023

The regular monthly meeting of the Lincoln Township Board was held at the Lincoln Township Hall and called to order on this date at 6:00 P.M by Supervisor Gerald Wenkel. Pledge of Allegiance was said. Roll call was taken Supervisor Gerald Wenkel, Treasurer Manda Haas, Clerk Ardith Demo, Trustee Brenda Damron, and Trustee Noreen Walter. Minutes from the February meeting were presented and read.

Correspondences were read. Treasurer's report submitted by Manda Haas. Motion made by Damron to approve Treasurer's report as presented. Seconded by Walter. Motion carried. Motion made by Walter to pay the bills as presented. Seconded by Damron. Motion carried.

Meeting open to the public at this time with 6 interested citizens. Mark and Carolyn Hodder would like one of the two garbage levees removed from property tax. A motion was made by Haas to remove one garbage levi. Seconded by Damron. Roll call vote Wenkel Aye, Haas Aye, Demo Aye, Damron Aye, and Walter Aye. Resolution # 03092023-1. Resolution adopted.

Arenac Opportunities would appreciate Lincoln Township submitting a 2% application for \$18,000.00 for a new baler. A motion was made by Demo to support the application. The motion was seconded by Haas. Motion carried.

Fire Authority report given by Wenkel. Next meeting March 28, 2023.

The Planning Commission met March 1, 2023 for a public hearing on the Marijuana language. The Amendment sent back to Lincoln Township Board for adoption. A motion was made by Haas to adopt Amendment to Ordinance. Seconded by Walter. Roll call vote Wenkel Aye, Haas Aye, Demo Aye, Damron Aye, and Walter Aye. Amendment to Ordinance adopted. Resolution # 03092023-2. Resolution adopted.

Zoning report given my Brenda Matt. The lawyer, Broughton, has the paper work for the Cortez cars issue.

The annual meeting April 13, 2023 at 5:P.M.

A motion was made by Demo to approve a Resolution to establish Township Officer salary. The resolution is to continue as previous year. Supervisor

\$7,000.00, Treasurer \$9,000.00, Clerk \$7,000.00, Trustee \$2,100.00. Seconded by Haas. Roll call vote Wenkel Aye, Haas Aye, Demo Aye, Damron Aye, and Walter Aye. Amendment to Ordinance adopted. Resolution # 03092023-3. Resolution adopted.

Road commission meeting March 27, 2023.

2% application submission for a metal roof for hall and second drive for Pavilion as well as a baler for Arenac Opportunities.

Motion to adjourn made by Haas. Seconded by Walter. Meeting adjourned at 7:20 P.M

Ardith Demo, Clerk	
Gerald Wenkel, Supervisor	